

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).720/2009

BALIHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel Ms. Rekha Pali appears for R-7 and 8 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for remitting process fee and furnishing spare copies of the S.L.P. for the remaining respondents.

Issue notice.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 23.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar