

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).720/2009

BALIHAR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Advocate, Ms. Rekha, proposes to appear for Respondent No.5 and 7 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. During the last hearing it was mistakenly submitted that she is appearing for Respondent Nos.7 and 8. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee and non-production of spare copies of the SLP for issuance of notice to unserved respondents. The counsel for the petitioner has also not filed application for condoning the delay in filing substitution. The defects may be cured.

List the matter on 8-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar