

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on.7.03.2014
Court No.9
Item No.201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 720 OF 2009 AND 7103
OF 2006

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 in SLP No.720/09

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP No.720/09)

Balihar Singh & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bhagat Singh(D) Thr. LRs. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28-1-2014 with an office report dated 20-1-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders :-

"Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the parties to explore the possibility of settlement."

It is submitted that no documents exploring the possibility of settlement have been filed by the counsel for the parties so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Ms. S. Janani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR