

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).720/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RSA No.1178/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALIHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7103 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan K. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Sandeep Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Devanshu Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Shahiba P., Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master